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Sealant Crayon Marker
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TOOLS REQUIRED



MORE TOOLS REQUIRED

Cutter

Bender

Do not use electric cutter!

Installers are reminded to wear the proper 
gear when handling objects with sharp edges



CLEO ACCESSORIES

Bird Stop Eave Bird Stop Ridge

Flat Sheet

Fascia / Eave Flashing

52.76” 2.36”

0.79”

0.39”

1.97” 52.76”
4.33”

2.28”
1.5

8”

17.99”

78.74”

5.83” 78.74”

0.39”

0.95”Hip & Ridge with End Cap 

3.7”

5.79”

15.75”

1.1”

3.35”

5.91”

Side Flashing

Valley Type 2 Valley Type 1 

78.74”
0.59”

0.79”

0.59”
0.59”

78.74”

0.39”
0.51”

1.25”

1.25”

0.51”

0.51” 0.39”

78.74”

0.7”
1.5”

0.39”

6.38”



14.25”

14.25”

Variable

Local Code Approved
 ( Underlayment )

Eave Flashing

Variable

2”X2” Battens

BATTEN INSTALLATION

Batten Spacing is measured from 
front (lower end) of the Batten to 
front (lower end) of next Batten 
as you go up the roof. 

Place the top front edge of the
�rst batten �ush at the edge of 
the fascia board parallel with 
the ridge. Install local code 
approved battens in standard 
grade lumber using a 16d mini-  
mum common nail or code 
approved equivalent at a maxi- 
mum of 24” on center into 
ra�ers.



Local Code Approved 
( Underlayment )

Bird Stop Eave 

Bird Stop Eave 
Cutting Location

Bird Stop Eave 



Cutting for a Ridge Course

CLEO TILE PLACEMENT



CLEO TILE PLACEMENT CONTINUED 

Point of overlapping



LAY CLEO TILE FROM TOP TO BOTTOM
WHEN INSTALLING ON BATTENS



RAKE GABLE INSTALLATION

Rake Gable Batten

Bend the edge of
tile upward to 
about  1”

Point of overlapping



CLEO TILE FASTENING POINTS

Fastening points are as 
shown in the drawing.
Follow local building 
codes.

Length of cover : 49.61”

Overall length : 51.89”



BIRD STOP RIDGE INSTALLATION 



CLEO TILE HIP & RIDGE 
INSTALLATION RAKE GABLE EDGE



CLEO TILE HIP & RIDGE 
INSTALLATION RIDGE COURSE

Hip& Ridge

CLEO Panel

Color Screws

Bird Stop Ridge

2”X2” Battens



CLEO TILE HIP & RIDGE 
INSTALLATION HIPS

Hip& Ridge

CLEO Panel

Color Screws

2”X2” Battens



VALLEY TYPE 2 INSTALLATION

OPEN VALLEY CLOSED VALLEY

Valley Valley

CLEO Pannel CLEO Pannel

Color Screws Color Screws

Cut CLEO tile to suit
and bend downward to covver battens.

Cutting



CLEO TILE RAKE GABLE DETAIL

Local Code Approved 
(Underlayment)

1'' X 3'' 

Eave Flashing



INSTALLING ROOFING PANELS

Local Code Approved 
(Underlayment)

Position the panels against the roof and 
fasten at the back �ange of the panel at 
least every other pan and every pan at 
the nose of the panel.

Cutting

Color Screws



VALLEY TYPE 1 INSTALLATION

CLEO Panel

Color Screws
Valley Type1

Clip

Valley Type1
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